





Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Directorate General: Doordarshan Copernicus Marg, Mandi House, New Delhi-110001 (Kashmir Division)

F. No- 11/29/2020-KC

Date: 25th August 2020

Subject: Attendance in Kashmir section and resumption of work-reg.

In supersession of all the instructions issued on the subject mentioned above, it has been decided with the approval of Competent authority that all the staff from the level of ASO and above posted in DD Kashir section under ADG (North Zone) shall attend the office on all working days with effect from 25/08/2020, until further orders.

2) ADP incharge of the section will maintain Attendance register of all the officials under him.

3) This issues with the approval of Director General Doordarshan.

En.

(Abhishek Tiwari) Asstt. Director (P) DD-Kashir & Kashmir Cell DG: Doordarshan +91-8448948400/+91-8287626253

To,

1) All concerned in DD Kashir Section

2) SO, DD Kashir

3) PEX DD Kashir

Copy to:

- 1) PPS to DG Doordarshan
- 2) PPS to ADG (P) (HQ)
- 3) PPS to ADG (A), DG:DD
- 4) PPS to ADG (North Zone/Kashir)
- 5) ADPs (North Zone)(By Name: Sh. A.J.Mahanta & Sh. Abhishek Tiwari)
- 6) DDA (S-III), DDA (S-II)